

Office of the Principal

RADHANAGAR GOVERNMENT PRIMARY TEACHERS' TRAINING INSTITUTE

P.O: DAKSHIN RADHANAGAR, VIA: MUGKALYAN, DIST.: HOWRAH, PIN - 711312 Email id - radhangar.ptti03@gmail.com, Website-www.radhanagargovt.wbptti.in

Memo No. 108

Date:25.08.2022

From:- Lecturer- in – Charge, Radhanagar Govt P.T.T.I, Howrah

Notice for cancellation of Quotation

It is to notified that the Quotation vide Memo No. 103 , dated :08.08.2022 invited for Construction of Concrete Road at Radhanagar Govt. PTTI, Howrah is hereby cancelled due to insufficient quotations .

This is for information and record only.

Sd/-

Memo No.108(1/5)

Dated, 25th June, 2022 Radhanagar Govt. P.T.T.I

Copy to:

- 1. Director ,SCERT,WB
- 2. DI/S (PE), Howrah
- 3. BDO, Shyampur II, Howrah
- 4. Pradhan, Kharuberia Gram Panchayat
- 5. Sri Anjan Mandal ,Lecturer. He is requested to upload copy of this order in the Institute website as well as notice board

Alox Rayon Hais' 25/08/2022

> Radhanagar Govt. P.T.T.I Radhanagar Govt. Howrah